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574.32 BONDS; FILING OF NOTICE; FEE. The commissioner
of insurance or the county auditor in whose office the written notice
is filed shall, upon receipt of such written notice, mail one copy of the
same, by registered mail, to the principal contractor, at his last known
address, and to each of the sureties on his bond, at their last known
addresses, and the claimant shall, at the time he files the written
notice, furnish the commissioner of insurance or the county auditor in
whose office the notice is filed, at least two copies of the notice. The
commissioner of insurance or eounty auditor with whom the notice is
filed shall be entitled to charge a fee of-$1 83 for filing the notice and
mailing the copies as herein provided. The failure of the commis-
sioner of insurance or the county auditor with whom the notice is
filed to mail these copies as herein provided, shall in no way affect the
-v}:la.lidity of the claim or the right of the claimant to maintain an action
thereon. .

Approved May 14, 1971,

CHAPTER 294—H.F.No.2099
[Not Coded]

An aect relating to Scott county; per diem aflowance to the
chairman of the county welfare board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. SCOTT COUNTY; WELFARE BOARD; CHAIR-
MAN'S PER DIEM. Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 393.03, in the county of Seott a county commission-
er, other than the chairman of the county board, who also serves as
chairman of the county welfare board of the county may receive the
same maximum per diem for services on the welfare board as the
chairman of the county board of the county receives as a per diem
u.ndeg the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 375.065, Subdivi-
sion 5. ‘ ‘

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the county board
of Scott county and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes,
Section 645.021. '

Approved May 14, 1971.
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